IRU3037 / IRU3037A
1Rev. 1.6
07/27/01
TYPICAL APPLICATION
DESCRIPTION
The IRU3037 controller IC is designed to provide a low
cost synchronous Buck regulator for on-board DC to DC
converter applications. With the migration of today�s ASIC

Fixed Frequency Voltage Mode
500mA Peak Output Drive Capability
PACKAGE ORDER INFORMATION
FEATURES
        8-PIN  SYNCHRONOUS PWM CONTROLLER
APPLICATIONS
DDR memory source sink Vtt application
Low cost on-board DC to DC such as 5V to 3.3V,
2.5V or 1.8V
Graphic Card
Hard Disk Drive
TA (°C)    DEVICE                  PACKAGE                FREQUENCY
0 To 70 IRU3037CS         8-Pin Plastic SOIC               200KHz
0 To 70 IRU3037CF         8-Pin Plastic TSSOP            200KHz
0 To 70 IRU3037ACS       8-Pin Plastic SOIC               400KHz
0 To 70 IRU3037ACF       8-Pin Plastic TSSOP            400KHz
Data Sheet No. PD94173
Figure 1 - Typical application of IRU3037 or IRU3037A.
IRU3037
U1
Vcc Vc
HDrv